



## Genyus Special

### 1. SPECIFICATIONS AND FIELDS OF EMPLOYMENT

Extra-washable wall water paint for both interiors and exteriors with a fine velvety aspect, excellent covering power, excellent whiteness, easily applicable thanks to its roller anti-drop effect and its brush self-expanding effect. GENIUS SPECIAL can be applied on any kind of support, such as: plaster, plasterboard, lime and/or cement-based targets, old water paints (prior adequate preparation).

### 2. COMPOSITION

GENIUS SPECIAL contains titanium dioxide, alkali-resistant synthetic copolymers in emulsion, hypermicronized charges, special reinforced fillers, non-toxic additives. It does not contain any noxious substance, such as lead or chrome-based solvents and pigments.

### 3. METHODS OF APPLICATION

Sand, dust and plaster over any imperfection using STUCCOMURO or POLISTUCK (depending on the thickness of the imperfection); then apply a coat of FISSATIVO UNIVERSALE opportunely diluted in water from a ratio of 1 to 5 to a ratio of 1 to 10, depending on the absorption degree of the support. Let the product dry for at least 4 hours and apply two coats of water paint GENIUS SPECIAL, opportunely diluted (see technical data), at a distance of 4/5 hours after the application of the first coat.

### 4. TECHNICAL DATA

**SPECIFIC WEIGHT:** 1393 +/- 5% grams/litres  
**FILM ASPECT:** MATT  
**COLOURS:** white (and other colours on demand)  
**VISCOSITY:** thixotropic aspect  
**YIELD:** 8/9 m<sup>2</sup>/litres ( for two coats)  
**DILUTION:** 40%/50% in water, to be applied with a brush or roller 60%, to be applied with a spray-gun  
**PACKAGE:** 14-litres tinplated cases available 5 / 2,5-litres polyethylene cases available  
**DRYING:** dry to the touch: 30 minutes completely dry:  
24 hours at 20°C

**APPLICATION:** brush, roller, spray  
**PRESERVATION:** 36 months in the intact packages, away from temperature changes  
**HS-CODE :** 32091000

### 5. ITEM OF SPECIFICATIONS

Painting of interior walls with extra-washable water paint with a velvety aspect, like GENIUS SPECIAL, produced by Spiver Ltd., applied in two coats using a brush, roller or spray-gun with an average consumption of 0,15 litre/ m<sup>2</sup>, prior application of a coat of FISSATIVO UNIVERSALE, produced by Spiver Ltd., diluted in water from a ratio of 1 to 5 to a ratio of 1 to 10, depending on the absorption degree of the support. Price inclusive of the material and implementation, except the scaffoldings per square metre: £.....

N.B. The above-mentioned data are susceptible of variations. Spiver Ltd. is not responsible for any negative result depending on the application of the product out of the Company's control and on the agents unrelated to the product quality.



*Emotion with paint ...*

**SPIVER s.r.l.**

contrada Babbaurra S.S. 122  
93100 Caltanissetta ( CL )

Tel. +39 0934 57 77 91 Fax +39 0934 58 87 95

[www.spiver.it](http://www.spiver.it) - [info@spiver.it](mailto:info@spiver.it)



## Genyus Special

### 1. CARACTÉRISTIQUES ET DOMAINES D'UTILISATION

Peinture murale extra-lavable pour intérieur et extérieur, offrant un aspect velouté agréable, une excellente couverture, un blanc très pur et une grande facilité d'application avec effet anti-goutte au rouleau et auto-nivelant au pinceau. Elle est applicable sur tous types de supports tels que : plâtre, plaques de plâtre, enduits à base de chaux et/ou ciment, anciennes peintures à l'eau (après préparation adéquate).

### 2. COMPOSITION

Dioxyde de titane, copolymères synthétiques en émulsion résistants aux alcalis, charges hypermicronisées, fillers renforçants spéciaux, additifs non toxiques. Exempt de substances nocives telles que solvants et pigments à base de plomb ou de chromates.

### 3. MODE D'APPLICATION

#### Préparation du support

Poncer, dépolir, reboucher les imperfections éventuelles avec STUCCOMURO (selon l'épaisseur à niveler) et appliquer une couche de FIXATIF UNIVERSEL dilué avec de l'eau dans un rapport de 1:5 à 1:10 en fonction de l'absorption du support. Laisser sécher au minimum 4 heures et appliquer deux couches de peinture à l'eau GENYUS SPECIAL diluée (voir données techniques) en laissant un intervalle de 4-5 heures entre les couches.

### 4. DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

**Poids spécifique:** 1393 kg/L +/- 5%.  
**ASPECT DU FILM:** MAT Gloss < 10 à 85°  
**COULEUR:** blanc (autres teintes sur demande)  
**COLORATION:** Les couleurs sont obtenues par le système de teinture: Global Tinting System.  
**VISCOUSITÉ :** aspect thixotropique  
**RENDEMENT :** 8-9 m<sup>2</sup>/L (en deux couches)  
**DILUTION:** 40-50% avec de l'eau pour application au pinceau et au rouleau, 60% pour application au

pistolet

**CONDITIONNEMENT:** contenants en bidon de 14 L; contenants en polyéthylène de 5 L et 25 L  
**SÉCHAGE:** au toucher 30', en profondeur 24h à 20°C  
**APPLICATION:** pinceau, rouleau, pistolet  
**CONSERVATION:** 36 mois dans les emballages intacts à l'abri des variations thermiques  
**RÉSISTANCE AU LAVAGE (Méthode UNI 10765):**  
Classification: Excellente résistance au lavage  
Coup de brosse: ≥ 5000  
**RÉSISTANCE À L'ABRASION HUMIDE (Norme EN 13300):** Résistance: Classe2  
HS-CODE : 32091000

### 5. SPÉCIFICATION

Peinture de surfaces murales intérieures avec une peinture extra-lavable à aspect velouté du type GENYUS SPECIAL de SPIVER S.r.l. appliquée en deux couches au pinceau, rouleau, pistolet avec une consommation moyenne de 0,150 L/m<sup>2</sup>, après application d'une couche de FIXATIF UNIVERSEL de SPIVER S.r.l. dilué avec de l'eau dans un rapport de 1:5 à 1:10 en fonction de l'absorption du support. Prix comprenant matériel et mise en œuvre, échafaudages exclus, au m<sup>2</sup> €.....

NB Les données ci-dessus peuvent être sujettes à modification. Spiver S.r.l. décline toute responsabilité pour les résultats négatifs découlant d'applications effectuées en dehors de son contrôle ou dépendant de facteurs étrangers à la qualité du produit.



*Emotion with paint ...*

**SPIVER s.r.l.**

contrada Babbaurra S.S. 122  
93100 Caltanissetta ( CL )

Tel. +39 0934 57 77 91 Fax +39 0934 58 87 95

[www.spiver.it](http://www.spiver.it) - [info@spiver.it](mailto:info@spiver.it)